
 
 

 

All buses depart from Carpenter Car Park or Heathrow Terminals to be confirmed depending on demand 
For more information please email Travel@kings-taunton.co.uk 

 

Michaelmas Term 2025 

Wednesday 3 September 
Coach to KCT departs LHR   8.00am 
     11.00am 
     3:00pm 
Friday 17 October 
Coach to LHR departs KCT  4.30am 
     8.30am 
     12:30pm 
Sunday 2 November 
Coach to KCT departs LHR   8.00am 
     11.00am 
     3:00pm 
Friday 12 December 
Coach to LHR departs KCT  4.30am 
     8.30am 
     12:30pm 

 
 

Lent Term 2026 

Tuesday 6 January 
Coach to KCT departs LHR  8.00am 
     11.00am 
     3:00pm 
Friday 13 February 
Coach to LHR departs KCT  4.30am 
     8.30am 
     12:30pm 
Sunday 22 February 
Coach to KCT departs LHR  8.00am 
     11.00am 
     3:00pm 
Friday 27 March 
Coach to LHR departs KCT  4.30am 
     8.30am 
     12:30pm 

 

 

Summer Term 2026 

Monday 20 April 
Coach to KCT departs LHR  8.00am 
     11.00am 
     3:00pm 
Friday 22 May 
Coach to LHR departs KCT  4.30am 
     8.30am 
     12:30pm 
Sunday 31 May 
Coach to KCT departs LHR  8.00am 

11.00am 
3:00pm 

Saturday 4 July 
Coach to LHR departs KCT  4.30am 
     8.30am 
     12:30pm 
 

 LHR - London Heathrow Airport Terminals (to be confirmed 
depending on demand) 

 KCT- Kings College Taunton 
 NB. Flights must be scheduled to arrive at least 1 hour 

before coach departure time for bookings to be taken. 
 

 You should allow for a 3 hour coach transfer time 
 As a general guide you should arrive at Heathrow  

airport 3 hours before scheduled departures and 2 
hours before departures from Bristol / Exeter, due to 
their check-in requirements 

 In total, please ensure there are at least 6 hours from 
leaving school to the flight departure time 
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